#### INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

### METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

**DEPARTMENT:** General Administration

Date: May 20, 2016

**Diversity Section** 

TO:

Dr. Catherine O'Connor, Director of Engineering

FROM:

Regina D. Berry

**Diversity Administrator** 

SUBJECT:

Contract 13-106-4F, McCook Reservoir Des Plaines Inflow Tunnel

Low Bidder:

Walsh Construction Company II, LLC

The Low Bidder, Walsh Construction Company II, LLC has submitted company information and "MBE, WBE, SBE Verification Forms" for the firms identified on the subject contract's Affirmative Action Utilization Plan.

The MBE, WBE and SBE utilization goals for the above mentioned contract are 20% MBE, 10 % WBE and 10% SBE. The Affirmative Action goal category is "General and Heavy Construction". Based on the contract's Utilization Plan, the bidder has committed to the following goals:

MBE	WBE	SBE
20%	10%	*

Therefore, the Low Bidder, Walsh Construction II, LLC is in apparent compliance with the requirements of Affirmative Action Ordinance Revised Appendix D.

\* MBEs and WBEs satisfy the SBE requirements

RDB:EAR

Attachment

c: Darlene A. LoCascio, H. Shields-Wright, File (2)

# METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

## MBE, WBE, SBE UTILIZATION PLAN

For Local and Small business entities - Definitions for terms used below can be found in Appendix D: MBE - Section 5(s); WBE - Section 5(cc); SBE - Section 5(w).

NOTE: The Bidder shall submit with the Bid, originals or facsimile copies of all MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent furnished to all MBEs, WBEs, and SBEs. IF A BIDDER FAILS TO INCLUDE signed copies of the MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and all signed MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent with its bid, said bid will be deemed nonresponsive and rejected.

All Bidders must sign the signature page UP-5 of the Utilization Plan, even if a waiver is requested.

Name of Bidder:	Walsh Construction Company II, LLC		
Contract No.:	13-106-4F		
Affirmative Action	Contact & Phone No.: David Shier 312-563-5400		
E-Mail Address: _	dshier@walshgroup.com		
Total Bid:	\$107,770,362.00		

MBE, WBE, SBE UTILIZATION PLAN AND ALL SIGNED MBE, WBE, SBE SUBCONTRACTOR'S LETTER OF INTENT MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED AND ACCOMPANY YOUR BID!!!

The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the MBE participation will also be counted toward the achievement of its SBE participation. See Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, Section 11, Counting MBE, WBE and SBE Participation towards Contract Goals. (a) (b) (c) MBE UTILIZATION Business Phone Number: Email Address: #24 Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: CONTRACT ITEM NO .: 7,733,000,00 Total Dollar Amount Participation: If the MBE participation will be counted towards the र् achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: YES NO The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!! MBE UTILIZATION Name of MBE and contact person: Pagoda Business Phone Number: 847-593-0001 Email Addres Address: B31 Oakton St. Village Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: CONTRACT ITEM NO .: Total Dollar Amount Participation: If the MBE participation will be counted towards the M achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: YES NO The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!! Email Address: Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: Misc Total Dollar Amount Participation:

The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!

M

YES

NO

If the MBE participation will be counted towards the

achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the MBE participation will also be counted toward the achievement of its SBE participation. See Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix D, Section 11, Counting MBE, WBE and SBE Participation towards Contract Goals. (a) (b) (c)

Name of MBE and contact person: Terrell A Business Phone Number: 847-635-85 Address: South Acres Read Business Provided the Provided House Pr	120 Email Address: MING 616 Sur	pinkney@	vrice Pintney terrellmaterials.com. hicago, IL 60666
Tome! Lines	1 Apren Concre	tem	
CONTRACT ITEM NO.: 1	555 005W	\$117.00	
Total Dollar Amount Participation:	,000,00	11,693	5,000.00
If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	YES	□ NO	
The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE	E, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Let	ter of Intent MUST A	Accompany the Bid!!!
	MBE UTILIZATION		
Name of MBE and contact person:			- D
Business Phone Number:			
Address:			
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provide	ded:		7,733.000.00+
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:			1.158,262.00+
Total Dollar Amount Participation:			11.645,000.00+
If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	U YES	NO	21,805,262.00
The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE	, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Let	ter of Intent MUST /	107,770,362.00=
	MBE UTILIZATION		0.20
Name of MBE and contact person:			0 • *
Business Phone Number:	Email Address:		y 015
Address:  Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provice.	lad.		9 1
Description of work, Services of Supplies to be provided	led:		
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:			
Total Dollar Amount Participation:			
If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	U YES	□ NO	

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!

The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicitly if the dollar amounts for the W achievement of its SBE participation. See Affirmative Action Ordinance, Revised Appendix	BE participation will also be counted toward the x D, Section 11, Counting MBE, WBE and SBE
Participation towards Contract Goals. (a) (b) (c)	59
Name of WBE and contact person: Value Heating + Cooling Business Phone Number: 708-895-4343 Email Address: 17466 Burnham Ave Lansing, Th	Iac. Victoria Walade
Name of WBE and contact person: VALUE ( Sept. 4343 Final Address: 'VIII	storia valude @sbc alobal net
Business Phone Number: 200 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	60438
Address: 17466 Bo. Analise to be provided:	
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:	THANK Va ado
CONTRACT ITEM NO.: 1  Total Dollar Amount Participation: 67008.00	In Valadea She global . not
CONTRACT HEM NO.:	11000
Total Dollar Amount Participation.	
If the WBE participation will be counted towards the	
achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: YES	NO
The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE. SBE Subcontractor's Lett	er of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!
WBE UTILIZATION	2010
Name of WBE and contact person: Atlantic Painting Co.	Karra is Q attention the
Name of WBE and contact person: Atlantic Painting Co. Business Phone Number: 708-636-2040 Email Address: a Address: 1004 Southwest Highway Oak L	Kaveer 15 & at lang painting con
Address: 10019 Southwest Highway CAKL	aux, 12 60133
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:  Field Tainling	
CONTRACT ITEM NO:	
Total Dollar Amount Participation: 598,001.00	
If the WBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	□ NO
The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Let	ter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!
MODE LETH IZATION	
Name of WBE and contact person: Stoppo Sopoly + Construction  Business Phone Number: 708-881-0940 Email Address: 8-	a To 3150 Elean Stepanaich
Name of WBE and contact person: The property of the state	teppo constraction
Business Phone Number: 108-95 (1710 Email Address: 5) Address: 3450 Riche Rd. Landsing, IL 601	138
Address: SASO Rioge Ro. Laubaug	
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:  Drill Blast Tonnel Exc.	
1	
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	\$ 10,309,000,00
Total Dollar Amount Participation: 1952 100.00	
If the WBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	
The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Le	1070
(Attach additional sheets as needed)	70 000
(Allach additional service)	77 70967
	70
	7 80 000
UP-3	0 10 0 0 0 - 10
	0 -00 0000 0

11 \*1\*

76

### SIGNATURE SECTION

On Behalf of Walsh Construction Company	/ 11, 1110	If we nereby acknowledge that
(name of company	у)	
I/WE have read Revised Appendix D, will comply MBEs, WBEs, and SBEs listed above in the perform. To the best of my knowledge, information are true, and no material facts have been omitted.	rmance of this co	ontract and/or have completed the Waiver Reques
I do solemnly declare and affirm under document are true and correct, and that affidavit.	penalties of p I am authoriz	perjury that the contents of the foregoing ed, on behalf of the bidder, to make this
2/3/14		
Date		Signature of Authorized officer
		Sean C. Walsh - President
ATTEST:		
		Print name and title
3-2WIn		
Secretary	100	312-563-5400
		Phone number

- 1) The Bidder is required to sign and execute this page, EVEN IF A WAIVER IS BEING REQUESTED.
- 2) Failure to do so will result in a nonresponsive bid and rejection of the bid.
- 3) If a waiver is requested, the bidder must also complete the following "WAIVER REQUEST FORM."

The MBE, WBE, SBE Utilization Plan and the MBE, WBE, SBE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent MUST Accompany the Bid!!!